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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Republican Party

FOR REPUBLICAN UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006 10:01:39AM

New York County

 66 EMERGENCY

 284 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 122 FEDERAL

 76 AFFIDAVIT

 1,629 K T MCFARLAND

 2,036 JOHN SPENCER

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WOLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD F. COX (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMES STAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  3,687 

Bronx County

 13 EMERGENCY

 258 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

 552 K T MCFARLAND

 1,039 JOHN SPENCER

 1 CHARLES BARNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  1,600 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Republican Party

FOR REPUBLICAN UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006 10:01:39AM

Kings County

 68 EMERGENCY

 431 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 47 AFFIDAVIT

 1,592 K T MCFARLAND

 2,963 JOHN SPENCER

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BROOK-KRASNIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSE D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI UCOQAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARY KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSON HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD F. COX (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLIANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIM CAMAKA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.T MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGEMERY (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  4,580 

Queens County

 47 EMERGENCY

 481 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 77 FEDERAL

 36 AFFIDAVIT

 2,055 K T MCFARLAND

 3,375 JOHN SPENCER

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  5,433 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Republican Party

FOR REPUBLICAN UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006 10:01:39AM

Richmond County

 13 EMERGENCY

 509 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 53 AFFIDAVIT

 2,835 K T MCFARLAND

 3,616 JOHN SPENCER

 3 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIRONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LECORNEC (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  6,458 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Republican Party

FOR REPUBLICAN UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006 10:01:39AM

TOTAL FOR REPUBLICAN UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC)

 207 EMERGENCY

 1,963 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 307 FEDERAL

 227 AFFIDAVIT

 8,663 K T MCFARLAND

 13,029 JOHN SPENCER

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BROOK-KRASNIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSE D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI UCOQAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARY KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSON HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WOLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD F. COX (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLIANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMES STAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIM CAMAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIRONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LECORNEC (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Republican Party

FOR REPUBLICAN UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006 10:01:39AM

TOTAL FOR REPUBLICAN UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC)

 3 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.T MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGEMERY (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  21,758 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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